

The City of Burlingame

CITY HALL - 501 PRIMROSE ROAD BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA 94010-3997

CALIFORNIA DRIVE ROUNDABOUT IMPROVEMENTS CITY PROJECT NO. 83920

ADDENDUM NO. 2

February 9, 2018

NOTICE TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS/BIDDERS

This addendum and its attachments shall become a part of the plans and specifications and shall apply to the bid proposals for the above-named project. The bidder(s) shall notify all affected subcontractors, material suppliers, and others to incorporate necessary cost updates, to the bid proposal and the work changes affected by this Addendum.

In the event of conflict between plans and specifications and this addendum, the addendum shall take precedence. Any modifications necessary to incorporate the revisions shall be included in the appropriate bid prices. The bid documents are hereby corrected, modified, and/or amended in the following manner:

Notice is hereby given that the following revisions are made a part of the above Contract Documents:

The bid opening date is hereby revised to be Wednesday, February 21, 2018 at 2:00pm.

COVER

Revise to read: BIDS WILL BE OPENED AT 2:00 P.M. ON FEBRUARY 21, 2018

NOTICE INVITING SEALED BIDS

Revised to read: Sealed proposals will be received at the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 501 Primrose Road, Burlingame, California, until 2:00 P.M., on **Wednesday, February 21, 2018**, and will, at 2:00 P.M. on that date, be publicly opened and read at the City Hall, in Conference Room B for: CALIFORNIA DRIVE ROUDNABOUT PROJECT, CITY PROJECT NO. 83920, within the City of Burlingame, San Mateo County, California.

This Addendum consists a total of 4 pages.

Date: February 9, 2018 Addendum No. 2 CALIFORNIA DRIVE ROUNDABOUT IMPROVEMENTS CITY PROJECT NO. 83920

All bidders shall acknowledge receipt and acceptance of Addendum No. 2 by signing in the space provided at the end of this Addendum and submitting the signed Addendum with their proposal. Failure to do so may constitute grounds for rejection of the bid.

	Very truly yours,
	Donald Chang, P.E. Senior Civil Engineer
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
COMPANY NAME	

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CITY OF BURLINGAME

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS PROPOSAL AND AGREEMENT

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

FOR

CALIFORNIA DRIVE ROUNDABOUT CITY PROJECT NO. 83920

FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS DATED 2010
AND STANDARD PLANS DATED 2010
OF THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

MAYOR: MICHAEL BROWNRIGG, MAYOR

CITY COUNCIL: DONNA COLSON, VICE MAYOR

EMILY BEACH ANN KEIGHRAN RICARDO ORTIZ

CITY MANAGER: LISA GOLDMAN

CITY CLERK: MEAGHAN HASSEL-SHEARER

DONALD CHANG, P.E. SR. CIVIL ENGINEER

RCE 45131 EXP. 9-30-18

BIDS WILL BE OPENED AT 2:00 P.M. ON FEBRUARY 21, 2018 IN CONFERENCE ROOM "B" OF THE BURLINGAME CITY HALL



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (650) 558-7230

CORPORATION YARD (650) 558-7670

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed proposals will be received at the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 501 Primrose Road, Burlingame, California, until 2:00 P.M., on Wednesday, February 21, 2018, and will, at 2:00 P.M. on that date, be publicly opened and read at the City Hall, in Conference Room B for: **CALIFORNIA DRIVE ROUDNABOUT PROJECT, CITY PROJECT NO. 83920**, within the City of Burlingame, San Mateo County, California.

Plans and Specifications covering the work may be obtained by prospective bidders upon application and a cash or check, non-refundable deposit of \$125.00, or \$150.00 if contract documents are mailed (USPS only), at Public Works Engineering, 501 Primrose Road, Burlingame, CA 94010.

The project consists of reconfiguration of the California Drive/Lorton Avenue/Bellevue Avenue intersections into a single roundabout. This includes removal of existing roadway, grass median island, curb, and sidewalk, and construction of new roundabout, including full roadway reconstruction, overlay, new medians, curb, sidewalk, and curb ramps, storm drain improvements including bioswales, landscaping, irrigation, street lighting improvements, installation of RRFBs, utility adjustment, and temporary pedestrian access.

Special Provisions, Specifications and Plans, including minimum wage rates to be paid in compliance with Section 1773.2 of the California Labor Code and related provisions, may be inspected in the office of the City Engineer during normal working hours at City Hall, 501 Primrose Road, Burlingame, California, and are also available for review at the State of California Department of Industrial Relations' Web site.

There will a **mandatory pre-bid meeting** on Tuesday, January 23, 2018, at 10:00 A.M. in Conference Room A at City Hall.

The Contractor shall possess a Class A license prior to submitting a bid.

No contractors and subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for a public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to labor Code section 1725.5 [with limited exceptions from this requirement for bid purposes only under labor Code section 1771.5(a)]. All contractors and subcontractors will be required to furnish electronic certified payroll records directly to the Labor Commissioner (aka Division of Labor Standards Enforcement).

All work specified in this project, shall include the base bid and alternate bids (if shown in Proposal), and shall be completed within 170 Working Days (WD) (one hundred seventy working days) from date of the Notice to Proceed.

Donald Chang, P.E. Senior Civil Engineer

DATE OF POSTING: January 3, 2018